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Olivia Sontag

From: Olivia Sontag
Sent: Wednesday, December 5, 2018 3:46 PM
To: Ellen Schroer; Heather Wright
Subject: RE: Projector Lightbulb

Hi Ellen, 
 
Thanks again for your support on this! I just responded to Ms. Redfield and outlined our plan going forward. I’ll let you 
know if I hear from any other community members.  
 

 
Olivia Sontag 
City Planner 
www.bainbridgewa.gov 
facebook.com/citybainbridgeisland/ 
206.780.3760 (office) 206.780.0955 (fax) 
 
 

From: Ellen Schroer <eschroer@bainbridgewa.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, December 4, 2018 5:13 PM 
To: Olivia Sontag <osontag@bainbridgewa.gov>; Heather Wright <hwright@bainbridgewa.gov> 
Subject: FW: Projector Lightbulb 
 
Olivia and Heather – 
I’d like to stay in the loop on the conversations with Ms. Redfield and others who contacted the City in regards to this 
meeting, as well as the plan going forward. 
 
Thanks so much, 
Ellen 
 

From: Morgan Smith <msmith@bainbridgewa.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, December 4, 2018 4:37 PM 
To: Colleen Redfield <cred7659@aol.com> 
Cc: Christine Brown <cbrown@bainbridgewa.gov>; Ellen Schroer <eschroer@bainbridgewa.gov> 
Subject: RE: Projector Lightbulb 
 
Colleen: 
 
Thank you for this email.  I wasn’t at the meeting and so am not 100% clear on what the A/V issue was, but it is often the 
case that document formats change when they are projected onto the overhead.  That may be what happened here, 
and I understand that you may have had some additional follow-up and info from Planning staff that I hope helped to 
clarify. 
 
I’m glad you made time to attend the meeting, and I hope you were able to access any materials that were provided that 
evening but were not easily viewed at the time. 
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Thank you, Morgan 
 

 
Morgan Smith 
City Manager 
ICMA-CM 
www.bainbridgewa.gov 
facebook.com/citybainbridgeisland/ 
206.780.8620 (office) 206.786.2037 (mobile) 
 
 
 

From: Colleen Redfield <cred7659@aol.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, November 28, 2018 7:24 PM 
To: Morgan Smith <msmith@bainbridgewa.gov>; Kelly Jahraus <kjahraus@bainbridgewa.gov>; Christine Brown 
<cbrown@bainbridgewa.gov> 
Subject: Fwd: Projector Lightbulb 
 
Dear Morgan, Christine and Kelly, 
 
I attended the meeting on Monday evening concerning the Hotel that is planned for Winslow Way.  The room 
was full, indicating there is much interest in learning about this project.  However, the drawings that were 
projected on the overhead screen were illegible due to a blown out lamp in your overhead projector.  The 
speaker noted they looked fine on the desk computer in the meeting room, just not on the overhead screen 
which is employed for communicating to the meeting attendees.   
 
I am hoping someone at the City can remedy this situation before the next public meeting.  I understand the 
cost of this type of projector lamp is expensive but what is the use of offering an overhead projector as a 
visual device if it doesn’t work?  The photographs were visible, just not any of the drawings.   
 
I hope this can be fixed quickly so the public’s time is not wasted at the next meeting. 
 
Best regards, 
Colleen 
 
 
 


